
 
 

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) 

Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban 
 3/C LA- Block, Bidhannagar, Sector –III, Kolkata -700098 

 

NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/13-14/163/Corp.                         Date: 20.12.2013   
        
Sealed tenders in prescribed form are invited for the following work at Kolaghat Thermal Power Station, under The 
West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited, from interested, resourceful and experienced agencies for 
which tender paper will be issued against submission and verification of the following documents in Xerox along with 
the original, except (ii) and (v), to be verified at the time of opening of bid:- 
 
(i) Valid S.T., I.T, VAT, Professional Tax Clearance Certificates and Provident Fund A/c No. 
(ii) Average annual turnover in last three financial years (viz. year 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 ) should be as  
      follows:-  

a) Rs. 94.0 lakh per annum for the bid quantity more than 5000 MT/month and upto 20,000 MT/month 
b) Rs. 2.5 crore per annum for the bid quantity more than 20000 MT/month and upto 50,000 MT/month 
c) Rs. 4.0 crore per annum for the bid quantity above 50,000 MT/month  

(iii) Audited balance sheet for last three financial years. 
(iv) In case of manufacturing units, valid ‘Consent to Operate’ of WBPCB is to be furnished.  
(v) Experience in the last 7 (seven) years:- 

(a) One contract completed for a minimum of 80 % of the annual bid quantity, or 
(b) Two contracts completed each for a minimum of 50% of the annual bid quantity, or 

            (c) Three contracts completed each for a minimum of 40 % of the annual bid quantity 
 

Name of the work:  Taking delivery of dry fly ash from the silos of Kolaghat Thermal Power Station, WBPDCL  
 

Tenure of work: 1 (one) year 
 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  Earnest money shall be deposited in the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee  
in favour of “THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED” drawn on /issued by 
any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank, Kolkata . The amount of Earnest Money shall be equal to 2 % of (quoted price per 
MT x quoted quantity per annum) 
 

Cost of Tender Paper:  Rs. 5000.00 (Rupees five thousand only) in cash. (non refundable)  
 

Sale of Tender Paper:   23.12.2013 to 31.12.2013 from 11-00 hrs. to 15-00 hrs on all working days (except Saturday/ 
Holiday)  
 

Last Date of Submission of Tender Paper:  08.01.14 up to 13:00 hrs. and the same will be opened at 14-
00 hrs. on the same date in presence of the participating bidder/bidders . Sealed Tenders of the parties only who 
have deposited the requisite amount of Earnest Money will be opened for Price Bid.  
 

Tender document can be obtained on written request to the Deputy General Manager (Env), WBPDCL, Kolkata - 
700098, on the dates as mentioned above, after submission and verification of the above documents and thereafter 
depositing the cost for tender documents at our cash office. 
 

The Corporation reserves the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders or to split the work without assigning any 
reason whatsoever.  The WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the highest Bid and qualification of Bidder/Bidders 
will be adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority.  The validity of Tender will remain effective for 6 (Six) 
months from the date of opening of Price Bid of Tender. All other details are available in the Tender document.                        

 
                                        

(S.S.Sen)                                      
                                                                                                               Director (O& M and Projects)              

 


